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Phase Classification
[ s

PRL living outside camps and in gatherings, and PRS are classified at

IPC Phase 3 (Crisis) at the national level
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District

Akkar

Aley

Baabda

Baalbek

Bcharre

Beirut

Bent Jbeil

Chouf

El Batroun

El Hermel

El Koura

El Meten

El Minieh-
Dennie

El Nabatieh

Hasbaya

Jbeil

Jezzine

|PC e

2024 Jsbi — Gl :&5anal) dad gial) 5 8l Sl Jgan

Population

Lebanese
Syrian Ref.
Total
Lebanese
Syrian Ref.
Total

Lebanese

Palestine
Ref.

Syrian Ref.
Total

Lebanese

Palestine
Ref.

Syrian Ref.
Total
Lebanese
Syrian Ref.
Total
Lebanese
Syrian Ref.
Total
Lebanese
Syrian Ref.
Total
Lebanese
Syrian Ref.
Total
Lebanese
Syrian Ref.
Total
Lebanese
Syrian Ref.
Total
Lebanese
Syrian Ref.
Total
Lebanese
Syrian Ref.
Total
Lebanese
Syrian Ref.
Total
Lebanese
Syrian Ref.
Total
Lebanese
Syrian Ref.
Total
Lebanese
Syrian Ref.

Total
Lebanese

Syrian Ref.

Total
Populatio
n
Analyzed

297,886
156,645
454,531
210,677

87,946
298,623
410,718

13,832
145,924
570,474
192,906

1,538
186,973
381,417

20,830
2,080
22,910
236,109
34,981
271,090
84,781
13,070
97,851
207,481
68,270
275,751
53,354
18,258
71,612
28,732
13,151
41,883
72,432
22,227
94,659
395,931
51,865
447,796
122,065
76,693
198,758
146,560
31,804
178,364
25,759
5,489
31,248
115,689

10,826
126,515

27,163
4,180

Phase 1

#

59,577
15,665
75,242
84,271
26,384
110,655
164,287

3,458
29,185
196,930
48,227

385
18,697
67,308
10,415

416
10,831

118,055
10,494
128,549
25,434
3,921
29,355
93,366
17,068
110,434
29,345
4,565
33,909
7,183
1,315
8,498
36,216
4,445
40,661
217,762
15,560
233,322
24,413
7,669
32,082
58,624
7,951
66,575
10,304
1,372
11,676
69,413

3,789
73,203

9,507
1,045

X

20
10
17
40
30
37
40

25
20
35
25

25
10
18
50
20
47
50
30
47
30
30
30
45
25
40
55
25
47
25
10
20
50
20
43
55

52
20
10
16
40
25
37
40
25
37
60

35
58

35
25
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Phase 2

#

134,049

78,323
212,371
105,339

43,973
149,312
164,287

6,224
65,666
236,177
86,808

692
93,487
180,986
9,374
1,352
10,726
82,638
15,741
98,380
42,391
6,535
48,926
93,366
37,549
130,915
21,342
10,955
32,296
12,929
7,233
20,162
32,594
11,114
43,708
138,576
20,746
159,322
61,033
38,347
99,379
58,624
14,312
72,936
11,592
3,019
14,611
40,491

5,413
45,904

16,298
2,508

%

Area
Phase 4 Phase 5
Phase
D [

L] aasea | s [o| o [RRERR
UM ssn | s o o [REERE
VRO v [ s o o

| o

Phase 3+

#
104,260
62,658
166,919
21,068
17,589
38,657
82,144

4,150
51,073
137,367
57,872

462
74,790
133,123
1,042
312
1,354
35,416
8,745
44,162
16,956
2,614
19,570
20,748
13,654
34,402
2,668
2,739
5,406
8,620
4,603
13,222
3,622
6,668
10,290
39,593
15,560
55,153
36,619
30,678
67,297
29,312
9,541
38,853
3,864
1,098
4,962
5,784

1,624
7,408

1,358
627

%



Kesrwane

Marjaayoun

Rachaya

Saida

Sour

Tripoli

West Bekaa

Zahle

Zgharta

Palestine
Refugees

Total

Total
Lebanese
Syrian Ref.
Total
Lebanese
Syrian Ref.
Total
Lebanese
Syrian Ref.
Total
Lebanese

Palestine
Ref.
Syrian Ref.

Total
Lebanese

Palestine
Ref.
Syrian Ref.

Total
Lebanese

Palestine
Ref.
Syrian Ref.

Total
Lebanese
Syrian Ref.
Total
Lebanese
Syrian Ref.
Total
Lebanese
Syrian Ref.
Total
PRS
PRL

Lebanese

Syrian Ref.

Palestine
Ref.
Grand Total

IPC %=

31,343
23,0518
20,202
250,720
64,527
15,355
79,882
31,737
10,456
42,193
209,058

22,406
60,060
291,524
197,068

22,748
40,387
260,203
201,338

19,181
58,041
278,560
67,832
95,629
163,461
140,000
246,025
386,025
73,117
23,463
96,580
30,220
100,295

3,864,268
1,500,000

210,220

5,574,488

10,552
138,311
7,071
145,382
19,358
3,839
23,197
11,108
2,091
13,199
73,170

4,481
12,012
89,664
68,974

5,687
8,077
82,738
60,401

4,795
8,706
73,903
27,133
19,126
46,259
49,000
24,603
73,603
29,247
4,693
33,939
3,022

25,074
1,543,10
1

259,759

46,902
1,849,76
0

34
60
35
58
30
25
29
35
20
31
35

20
20
31
35

25
20
32
30

25
15
27
40
20
28
35
10
19
40
20
35
10
25

40
17

22

33
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18,806
92,207
10,101
102,308
29,037
6,910
35,947
15,869
4,182
20,051
94,076

10,083
27,027
131,186
88,681

11,374
20,194
120,248
80,535

7,672
23,216
111,424
30,524
47,815
78,339
63,000
123,013
186,013
32,903
11,732
44,634
13,599

45,133
1,638,5
63

730,463

94,777
2,463,7
97

1,985
0
3,030
3,030
16,132
4,607
20,738
4,761
4,182
8,943
41,812

7,843
21,021
70,675
39,414

5,687
12,116
57,217
60,402

6,713
26,118
93,233
10,175
28,689
38,864
28,000
98,410

126,410
10,968

7,039
18,006
13,599
30,089

682,610
509,785

68,543

1,260,931

15

25
30
26
15
40
21
20

35
35
24
20

25
30
22
30

35
45
33
15
30
24
20
40
33
15
30
19
45
30

18
34

33

23
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